

Firefighters Burn Treatment Society

Calgary Chapter

Phoenix Restoration 500, 5940 Macleod Trail SW Calgary, Alberta T1S 1J71

Dear Phoenix Restoration,

On behalf of the Calgary Firefighters Burn Treatment Society (CFBTS), I am pleased to acknowledge the strong partnership between our organization and Phoenix Restoration. Together, we share a deep commitment to supporting the community, particularly in times of crisis and recovery.

At CFBTS, we are dedicated to enhancing the quality of life for burn survivors and those affected by severe skin injuries through advanced treatment, research, education, and compassionate care. Phoenix Restoration, with their expertise in disaster recovery and restoration work following fires and other emergencies, complements our mission by helping communities rebuild and restore after devastation.

Our shared values of community service, safety, and recovery form the foundation of our partnership. Both CFBTS and Phoenix Restoration work tirelessly to ensure that individuals and families affected by fires or traumatic injuries receive the care and support they need. Whether it's through burn treatment and survivor support or the restoration of homes and businesses, we are united in helping our community heal and thrive.

It is through collaborations like ours that we can make a meaningful impact. We are proud to work alongside Phoenix Restoration and look forward to continuing our partnership as we support the recovery and resilience of our community together.

Sincerely,

Thomas Kerr

President

Calgary Firefighters Burn Treatment Society

cfbts.org